ORDINANCE NUMBER 24A

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE BID OF HENRY MAKELA FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ADDITION TO THE CITY DOCKS AND (OR) NEW DOCK OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, heretofore the City of Warrenton by and through its City Commission has passed a Resolution declaring its intention to improve that certain property known as the "Harrison Property", by placing thereon an addition to the present Municipal Docks and directing therein that plans and specifications be filed and notice be given asking for Bids for the construction of an addition to said Municipal Docks, and that said notice was given in accordance therewith , and plans and specifications and estimate filed with the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton, and in accordance with said notice Bids were received by the Commission and the same opened on Saturday the 5th, day of May 1923, and Henry Makela was found to be the lowest and best responsible bidder.

NOWTHEREFORE THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: SECTION-1-

That the Bid of Henry Makela for the construction of an addition to the City Docks and (or) New Dock of the City of Warrenton for the sum of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-seven Dollars

(\$4887.00), it being the lowest and best responsible Bid for said work, be and the same is hereby accepted, and the Mayor and Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with the said Henry Makela for the construction of an addition to the City Docks and (or) New Dock in the City of Warrenton, in accordance with the plans and specifications heretofore filed with the Auditor and Police Judge for the sum of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-seven Dollars (\$4887.00), the said work to be completed on or before the 15th,day of June 1925, unless further time be granted by resolution or ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Warrenton. SECTION -2-

Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained from this Ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this Ordinance should take effect as soon as possible so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved. an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Section therefore shall take effect when approved by the unanimous vote of the Commission present and not less than three(3) members thereof, and this Ordinance shall then be in full force and operative immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

A.D. 1923.

Approved by the Mayor this 15th day of May

Passed the Common Council this 1/3/1/ day of May

A.D. 1923.

ATTEST:

Luce Complell

AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE

Methickline MAYOR.